



सं.सं: भा.बि.प्रा./पू.क्षे./कोल/ईई/उप-प्रभाग-I/W-C-12/2025-26/ **287**
Ref. AAI/ER/Kol/EE/Sub.Div.-I/W-C-12/2025-26/ **287**

दिनांक: 22.01.2026
Date: 22.01.2026

सेवा में / To,
M/s Anirban Enterprise.
1080, Jessore Road,
Dumdum, Kolkata - 700028

Email ID:- bosetandra16@gmail.com

विषय / Sub :- एनएससीबी हवाई अड्डे, कोलकाता में एटीएस बिल्डिंग के भूतल पर स्थित कमरा नम्बर 111, आईएमडी निदेशक कक्ष और आईएमडी ब्रीफिंग रूम के लिए विद्युत कनेक्शन, लाइट फिटिंग और अन्य सहायक उपकरण आदि प्रदान करना।

Providing Electrical connection, light fittings and accessories etc for Room No. 111, IMD Director's room and IMD Briefing room at Ground Floor of ATS Building, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata.

संदर्भ / Ref.- (i) E-Tender ID No.: - **2025_AAI_252573_1**
(ii) E-Tender Financial Bid opened on 12.12.2025

Dear Sir(s),

1. उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपका प्रस्ताव अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ऑफर राशि कुल ₹2,26,605.00 (रूपये दो लाख छब्बीस हजार छह सौ पाँच मात्र) जीएसटी के सिवा, जो कि न्यायोचित निविदा राशी ₹2,39,535.00 से 5.4% (पाँच दशमलव चार प्रतिशत) नीचे है।

Your offer for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, for the sum of ₹ **2,26,605.00** (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Five only) excluding GST, which is **5.4% (Five point Four Percent)** below than the Justified Cost of ₹ **2,39,535.00** (without GST).

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि. -वि.), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा. ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता 700052 इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आपकी ओर से आप अथवा आपके द्वारा अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि नियुक्त करें जो करारनामा पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक **01.02.2026** तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा. ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता 700052 के कार्यालय में करारनामा पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसको पूरा करने हेतु उपस्थित हों। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- (रु. एक सौ) मात्र के नॉनज्यूडीशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

The AGM (Engg. -Elect.), ER, AAI, N.S.C.B.I. Airport, Kolkata 700052 shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM (Engg.-Elect.), ER, Airports Authority of India, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata 700052 by **01.02.2026** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd.


22/01/26
A. Anand (EE)

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि की बकाया ₹22,661.00 (रुपये बाईस हजार छह सौ इकसठ मात्र) अदा की जाए अन्यथा निविदा दस्तावेज के धारा 1ए, पृष्ठ संख्या 19 (GCC) के अनुसार उक्त राशि रनिंग बिल से कटौती की जाएगी।

Please deposit ₹22,661.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per Clause 1A, Page no. – 19 (GCC) of the tender documents.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और ठेका श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार का विनियमन और सेवा की शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन अवश्य करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and Other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 and minimum wages act and rules there of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको एतद्वारा इस कार्य के लिए नियोजित की जाने वाली सामग्री और श्रमिकों के लिए निविदा दस्तावेज के धारा नंबर 46, पृष्ठ संख्या 85 (GCC) के अनुसार CAR नीति और कर्मचारी मुआवजा नीति प्रस्तुत करने का निवेदन किया जाता है।

You are hereby directed to submit the **CAR Policy and Workmen compensation policy** as per GCC Clause No. 46, Page No. 85 (GCC) of tender document for materials and workers to be employed for this work separately.

6. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप तुरंत प्रबन्धक (अभि-वि.), पू. क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा, 1st फ्लोर, न्यू ओपरेशनाल कमप्लेक्स, ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता 700052 से मिलें वह आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are requested to contact with the Manager (E-E)-ER, Airports Authority of India, 1st Floor, New Operational Complex, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata 700052 who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य समाप्त करने का समय 02 (दो) महीने और इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10वें दिन से इसकी गणना की जाएगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 (Two) months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

Contd.

 22/01/26
AGM (E-E)

8. आपसे अनुरोध है कि एयरोड्रम एंट्री पास (एईपी) प्राप्त करने के लिए सभी औपचारिकताएं पूरी करने के लिए कार्य आदेश प्राप्त होने के तुरंत बाद मुख्य सुरक्षा अधिकारी कार्यालय, एनएससीबीआई हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता में उपस्थित हों।
You are requested to attend the office of Chief Security Officer, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata, immediately after receiving the work order to complete all formalities for getting Aerodrome Entry Pass (AEP).
9. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज को संबोधित किया जाए।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
10. कृपया पावती भेजें और स्वीकृति प्रतिलिपि के तौर पर संलग्नित पत्र की हस्ताक्षरित प्रति इस कार्यालय को अवश्य भेजें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
11. यदि अंग्रेज़ी और हिन्दी पाठ में कोई असंगति पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेज़ी पाठ को सही माना जाएगा।
If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

संलग्न / Encl:

1. Schedule of Work.

निष्ठापूर्वक/Yours faithfully,



सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि) / AGM(E-E)
भा. बि. प्रा., पू.क्षे / AAI, E.R
ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा / NSCBI Airport
कोलकाता 700052/Kolkata 700052

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India, RHQ-ER

Name of Work: Providing electrical connection, light fittings and accessories etc for Room No 111, IMD Director's room and IMD Briefing Room at Ground Floor of ATS Building, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata

Tender ID: 2025_AAI_252573_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	M/s Anirban Enterprise				
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)					
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	7	8	10
1	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.				
1.10	3 x 1.5 sq. mm	130.00	160.00	20800.00	INR Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Only
1.20	3 x 2.5 sq. mm	100.00	250.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
1.30	3 x 4 sq. mm	75.00	250.00	18750.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium class PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.				
2.10	20 mm	84.00	110.00	9240.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
2.20	25 mm	48.00	130.00	6240.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
2.30	32 mm	18.00	130.00	2340.00	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only


22/01/26
A am (EE)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	7	8	10
3	Supplying and fixing metal box of following sizes (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including painting etc. as required.				
3.1	75 mm X 75 mm X 60 mm deep	5.00	230.00	1150.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
3.2	150 mm X 150 mm X 60 mm deep	10.00	370.00	3700.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only
4	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.				
4.1	5/6 A switch	46.00	130.00	5980.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
4.2	15/16 A switch	8.00	170.00	1360.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
4.3	3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet	38.00	150.00	5700.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only
4.4	6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet	8.00	170.00	1360.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
5	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required.				
5.1	3 Module (100mmX75mm)	4.00	310.00	1240.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
5.2	6 Module (200mmX75mm)	4.00	420.00	1680.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
5.3	8 Module (125mmX125mm)	2.00	470.00	940.00	INR Nine Hundred & Forty Only
5.4	12 Module (200mmX150mm)	8.00	550.00	4400.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
6	Supplying and fixing following way, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)				
6.1	8 way (4 + 24), Double door	1.00	13000.00	13000.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Only
7	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
7.1	Single pole	18.00	170.00	3060.00	INR Three Thousand & Sixty Only

Handwritten signature
22/01/26
Aam (EE)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	7	8	10
8	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 V, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
8.1	63 A	1.00	685.00	685.00	INR Six Hundred & Eighty Five Only
9	Supplying and fixing DP sheet steel enclosure on surface/ recess along with 25/32 A 240 V "C" curve DP MCB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	2.00	840.00	1680.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
10	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required.				
10.1	Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	50.00	60.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
11	SITC of 2ft X 2ft surface/recess mounted LED light fitting suitable for mounting into false ceiling	32.00	2300.00	73600.00	INR Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
12	SITC of wall mounted fan as per site requirement	4.00	2300.00	9200.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
13	Supply of 4 Core X 16 Sqmm unarmoured Aluminum core 1.1 kV grade LT power cable	50.00	250.00	12500.00	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in Figures				226605.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Five Only			


 22/01/26
 AGM (ELE)